

The Circuit Court for the Tenth Judicial Circuit of Michigan

DARNELL JACKSON CIRCUIT JUDGE Telephone (989) 790-5488

TO MEMBERS OF THE SAGINAW COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION:

I wanted to inform you all that I have decided not to seek reappointment to the position of Chief Judge for Saginaw County. I will however continue to serve in the role of circuit court judge, a position I have held for the past seventeen years. Effective immediately, Judge Andre Borrello will assume the role and duties of Chief Judge for the 10th Circuit Court and 70th District Court, and Judge Pat McGraw will assume the role and duties of Chief Judge for the Probate Court.

I want to thank you all for your support and willingness to work with me as Chief Judge and I look forward to continuing to work with you in the upcoming future.

Thanx.

Darnell Jackson

Judge Darnell Jackson Circuit Court Judge June 22, 2023

> Governmental Center 111 S. Michigan Ave. Saginaw, MI 48602-2086